for the engineering services requested in connection with each unit or section of Work. 
Section 6 – Maximum Compensation 
The total of all payments to the Consultant pursuant to this Agreement and inclusive 
of reimbursable expenses shall not exceed seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000.00).  No minimum amount of compensation is guaranteed to the Consultant. 
Maximum Compensation may not be increased for the entire duration of the Agreement 
without approval by the County Mayor or County Mayor’s designee in accordance with his 
powers granted under Section 2-8.2.12 or if beyond such authority, through written

[...]

performance of the Work, such as salaries of all employees, including overhead,
fringe benefits, operating margin, profit, and all other costs not covered by
reimbursable expenses.  In no case shall the maximum rate of compensation,

including multipliers of direct salary, exceed two hundred and sixty-one dollars 
($261.00) per hour for the Consultant and Subconsultant(s). 

Title                                                                                        Raw Rates Cap 
Senior Technical Expert $90.00 
Project Manager $80.00 
Registered Professional Engineer/Architect  $75.00